of these securities. The Company�s investment philosophy distinguishes between those assets that are generally matched against the estimated net
reinsurance assets and liabilities (liability funds) and those assets that represent shareholders� capital (capital funds). The Company manages
interest rate risk on liability funds by constructing bond portfolios in which the economic impact of a general interest rate shift is comparable to
the economic impact on the related reinsurance liabilities. The Company manages the exposure to interest rate volatility on capital funds by
choosing a duration profile that it believes will optimize the risk-reward relationship.

At September 30, 2009, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200 basis points parallel shift in
global bond curves would result in a change in fair value of investments exposed to interest rates and total invested assets and shareholders�
equity as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 basis
points

%
change

-100 basis
points

%
change

September 30,
2009

+100 basis
points

%
change

+200 basis
points

%
change

Fair value of investments exposed to
interest rates (including funds
holding fixed income securities and
accrued interest) $ 12,992 6% $ 12,633 3% $ 12,274 $ 11,915 (3)% $ 11,556 (6)%
Total invested assets (including
accrued interest) 13,944 5 13,585 3 13,226 12,867 (3) 12,508 (5)
Shareholders� equity 6,163 13 5,804 7 5,445 5,086 (7) 4,727 (13)
The changes do not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market, taxes or the corresponding change in the economic
value of the Company�s reinsurance liabilities, which, as noted above, would substantially offset the economic impact on invested assets,
although the offset would not be reflected in the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets.

Credit Spread Risk

The Company�s fixed income portfolio is exposed to credit spread risk. Fluctuations in credit spreads have a direct impact on the market
valuation of these securities. The Company manages credit spread risk by the selection of securities within its fixed income portfolio. Changes in
credit spreads directly affect the market value of certain fixed income securities, but do not necessarily result in a change in the future expected
cash flows associated with holding individual securities. Other factors, including liquidity, supply and demand, and changing risk preferences of
investors, may affect market credit spreads without any change in the underlying credit quality of the security.

54

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2009, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200 basis points parallel shift in
global credit spreads would result in a change in fair value of investments exposed to such credit spreads and total invested assets and
shareholders� equity as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 basis
points

%
change

-100 basis
points

%
change

September 30,
2009

+100 basis
points

%
change

+200 basis
points

%
change

Fair value of investments exposed to
interest rates (including funds
holding fixed income securities and
accrued interest ) $ 12,922 5% $ 12,598 3% $ 12,274 $ 11,950 (3)% $ 11,626 (5)%
Total invested assets (including
accrued interest) 13,874 5 13,550 2 13,226 12,902 (2) 12,578 (5)
Shareholders� equity 6,093 12 5,769 6 5,445 5,121 (6) 4,797 (12)
The impacts of changes in credit spreads for all parallel shifts in basis points are lower than the impacts of changes in interest rates, as the
change in credit spreads does not impact government fixed income securities. However, the change in credit spreads does assume that
mortgage-backed securities issued by government sponsored entities are affected, even though these typically exhibit significantly lower spread
volatility than corporate fixed income securities. These changes also exclude any potential mitigating impact from the equity market and taxes,
or any potential results which may offset the economic impact on invested assets.